
 
 
Reference 
Number:  

FOI202223/325 

From: 
 

Press/Media 

Date: 
 

30 September 2022 

Subject: 
 

Reasons for sickness absence 

 
Q1 I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the number of 

sick days taken by hospital staff. 
 
A) Please could you provide the most recent 2 full years of data, broken down by 
department with reasons for sickness (please exclude departments where numbers are so 
low they may identify staff). 
 
B) If timings allow, please could you also provide the cost of replacing staff off sick on 
these days. 

  
A1 Please see attached document: FOI 325 Response 
 



Calendar Days Lost by Organisation and Reason 01.10.20 to 30.09.22
Reason

Organisation S10 
Anxiety/stress/de
pression/other 
psychiatric 
illnesses

S11 Back 
Problems

S12 Other 
musculoskeleta
l problems

S13 Cold, 
Cough, Flu - 
Influenza

S14 Asthma S15 Chest & 
respiratory 
problems

S16 
Headache / 
migraine

S17 Benign 
and 
malignant 
tumours, 
cancers

S18 Blood 
disorders

S19 Heart, 
cardiac & 
circulatory 
problems

S20 Burns, 
poisoning, 
frostbite, 
hypothermia

S21 Ear, nose, 
throat (ENT)

S22 Dental 
and oral 
problems

S23 Eye 
problems

S24 
Endocrine / 
glandular 
problems

S25 
Gastrointestinal 
problems

S26 
Genitourinary & 
gynaecological 
disorders

S27 
Infectious 
diseases

S28 Injury, 
fracture

S29 Nervous 
system 
disorders

S30 
Pregnancy 
related 
disorders

S31 Skin 
disorders

S98 Other 
known causes - 
not elsewhere 
classified

S99 Unknown 
causes / Not 
specified

411 Academy (917415) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0 0
411 Access to Care Team (915106) 0 0 0 30 00 0 39 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 165 00 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0
411 Access to Health (917807) 654 00 0 0 10 00 0 63 00 15 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 00 0 18 00 0 0 29 00 0 0 0
411 Accident & Emergency (912201) 2705 95 114 99 171 00 340 00 10 00 1223 00 312 00 42 00 0 26 00 5 00 118 00 8 00 17 00 109 00 319 00 84 00 6 00 204 00 591 00 535 00 17 00 230 00 51 00
411 Acute Care Group HQ (912210) 893 00 11 00 604 00 145 00 0 380 00 31 00 60 00 0 15 00 0 2 00 8 00 0 0 37 00 77 00 735 00 63 00 7 00 61 00 2 00
411 ADHD (912419) 120 90 0 183 00 31 00 0 204 00 2 00 0 0 80 00 0 0 0 0 0 28 00 31 00 0 0 0 0 0 9 00 5 00
411 Admin Office (917112) 0 12 00 0 14 00 0 23 00 0 0 0 49 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 14 00 0 0
411 Admissions (915427) 5 00 0 0 0 0 53 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 0 5 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 AH BI & Info (917686) 121 01 0 14 00 67 00 0 55 00 8 00 0 0 0 0 14 00 2 00 0 0 17 00 4 00 52 00 118 00 0 0 0 0 0
411 AH Digital Ops (917681) 3 00 91 00 2 00 26 00 0 0 19 00 0 0 487 00 0 1 00 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 108 00 0 0 57 00 2 00
411 AH Digital Systems (917684) 100 00 0 0 9 00 0 0 13 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 00
411 AHP Leadership (917318) 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 AI Capital (918273) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0 2 00
411 Alder Centre (917412) 57 00 0 0 1 00 0 10 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 00 3 00 31 00 11 00 58 00 0 0 0 0 0
411 Allergy (911405) 437 00 0 0 0 0 140 00 0 0 0 0 0 15 00 0 0 0 16 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Anaesthetics (915403) 74 00 7 00 7 00 3 00 0 18 00 8 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 102 00 0 0 0 42 00 15 00
411 APNP Service (916528) 0 0 0 12 00 0 25 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 00 0
411 Apprenticeships (917416) 0 0 0 0 0 9 00 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 ASD (912418) 658 00 15 00 0 29 00 0 66 00 13 00 0 0 0 0 16 00 14 00 0 0 285 00 0 43 00 23 00 0 45 00 0 80 00 93 00
411 Aseptic Unit (916403) 99 00 30 00 40 00 36 00 0 230 00 21 00 0 0 0 0 8 00 16 00 0 0 135 00 0 0 12 00 120 00 0 0 16 00 0
411 Audiology (912407) 118 00 7 00 0 36 00 0 107 00 80 00 94 00 0 61 00 0 0 2 00 0 0 12 00 144 00 0 8 00 0 0 5 00 2 00 0
411 Audiology Southport (912409) 0 0 0 0 0 42 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Audiology West Lancs (912408) 0 0 0 0 0 54 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Beyond (917536) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Biochemistry (916310) 440 00 28 00 0 36 00 0 178 00 20 00 0 0 0 16 00 0 3 00 0 0 38 00 0 0 0 0 8 00 14 00 0 0
411 Booking & Scheduling - Outpatients 
(916525) 334 00 21 00 0 101 00 0 91 00 60 00 0 0 0 0 10 00 2 00 0 46 00 128 00 26 00 132 00 133 00 68 00 15 00 1 00 88 00 0
411 Brilliant Basics/Quality Hub (917503) 0 0 0 1 00 0 25 00 4 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 4 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Burns Unit (CHP) (915208) 273 00 0 123 00 13 00 0 77 00 5 00 0 0 0 0 36 00 0 0 0 92 00 76 00 0 57 00 0 0 0 71 00 5 00
411 Business Development (917614) 3 00 4 00 0 0 0 12 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 00 0
411 CAMHS Med Staff Tier 3 (912308) 222 00 0 0 5 00 2 00 12 00 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 00
411 Cancer, Palliative Care and End of Life 
Group HQ (911210) 294 00 12 00 0 37 00 6 00 26 00 33 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 00 0 1 00 0 14 00 16 68 0 0 0 0 0
411 Capital Other (918176) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Car Park (917111) 0 0 0 0 0 21 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Cardiac Network (915102) 7 00 0 0 1 00 0 7 00 0 183 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 0 56 00 0
411 Cardiac Specialist Nurses (913309) 0 0 6 00 58 00 0 17 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 00 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 3 00 0
411 Cardiac Surgery (913304) 38 00 0 72 00 19 00 0 71 00 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 49 00 40 00 0 0 0 15 00 0 32 00 0
411 Cardiology (913305) 114 01 0 1 00 14 00 0 33 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 00 119 00
411 Cardiothoracic Surgery (915405) 63 00 12 00 51 00 32 00 0 28 00 2 00 96 00 0 0 0 0 2 00 5 00 0 58 00 3 00 8 00 11 00 0 111 00 0 24 00 46 00
411 Catering (Patients) (917110) 89 00 171 00 36 00 7 00 0 145 00 0 0 0 90 00 0 0 0 0 0 38 00 0 0 181 00 0 0 0 18 00 0
411 Catering (Restaurant) (917109) 490 00 0 59 00 21 00 0 115 00 0 150 00 0 0 0 14 00 0 0 0 23 00 8 00 0 586 00 39 00 0 0 23 00 0
411 Charitable Funds (919301) 147 00 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Chief Executive (917506) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Children's Community Nursing Team 
(912406) 360 00 4 00 134 00 15 00 0 40 00 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 69 00 0 18 00 0 0 0 0 43 00 5 00
411 Childrens Health Park (917502) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Cleft Lip & Palate (914312) 51 00 0 0 1 00 0 24 00 9 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Clinical Research Business Unit 
(917722) 601 00 29 00 37 00 47 00 0 106 00 2 00 0 0 4 00 0 14 00 0 0 0 30 00 0 0 75 00 257 00 197 00 0 92 00 0
411 Commercial Delivery (917758) 0 0 0 12 00 0 61 00 7 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0 18 00 20 00 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0
411 Commercial Set up Costs (917757) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Communications Dept (917505) 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

411 Community Dietetics Sefton (912414) 448 00 5 00 0 21 00 0 0 6 00 0 1 00 0 0 7 00 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 5 00 0
411 Community Management (912101) 58 00 0 4 00 30 00 0 89 00 0 0 0 20 00 0 3 00 0 0 0 25 00 5 00 0 0 31 00 5 00 0 3 00 16 00
411 Community Paediatrics (912402) 569 00 192 00 167 00 28 00 0 508 00 3 00 0 0 61 00 0 36 00 0 4 00 0 221 00 120 00 0 7 00 0 39 00 0 74 00 9 00
411 Complex Care Group HQ (911409) 473 00 3 00 488 00 14 00 0 1 00 10 00 101 00 0 0 0 0 0 18 00 0 44 00 0 22 01 0 0 1 00 0 0 0
411 Complex Discharge (912413) 116 00 0 0 0 0 220 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 00 0 0 7 00 0 8 00 19 00 0 31 00 0 6 00 0
411 Core IT Infrastructure (918257) 33 00 0 0 0 0 8 00 4 00 0 0 0 0 12 00 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

411 Corporate Clinical Educators (917313) 0 101 00 2 00 16 00 0 16 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 COVID Vaccination (917806) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Craniofacial (914206) 0 0 0 0 0 7 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 00 0 20 00 0
411 Crisis Care (912325) 324 00 0 84 00 43 00 0 247 00 15 00 95 00 23 00 1 00 0 17 00 4 00 0 0 248 00 107 00 0 98 00 0 23 00 0 2 00 0
411 Critical Care (913204) 79 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 00 0 2 00 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Critical Care Ward (913208) 1318 00 200 00 312 00 527 00 14 00 1000 00 190 00 122 00 0 89 00 9 00 188 00 37 00 22 00 21 00 750 00 369 00 8 00 312 00 24 00 869 01 10 00 140 00 19 00
411 Cross Sectional Imaging (916204) 84 00 2 00 0 8 00 0 30 00 4 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 00 0 3 00 0 31 00 0 0 0 0 20 00 0

411 Delivery Management Office (917508) 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 307 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Dentistry (914306) 298 00 9 00 0 41 00 0 108 00 3 00 0 0 0 19 00 2 00 0 4 00 0 27 00 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 41 00 0
411 Dermatology (912202) 70 00 0 0 4 00 0 29 00 0 0 0 0 0 39 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 00 0
411 Dewi Jones Unit (912310) 645 00 1 00 0 112 00 0 108 00 11 50 0 5 00 0 0 4 00 0 7 00 0 39 00 33 00 0 1 00 0 49 00 6 00 6 00 21 00
411 Diabetes (912203) 63 00 0 0 29 00 0 65 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 00 0 0
411 Dieticians (911306) 332 00 18 00 15 00 70 00 0 55 00 33 00 0 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 0 20 00 0 5 00 27 00 0 7 00 0 108 00 0
411 Digital Transformation (917683) 75 00 0 0 11 00 0 15 00 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 51 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Director of Finance (917604) 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

411 Domestic Cleaning Services (917108) 2938 00 1109 00 861 00 194 00 260 00 2590 00 323 00 216 00 22 00 991 00 48 00 119 00 58 00 160 00 0 624 00 343 00 22 00 1733 00 0 435 00 127 00 21 00 9 00
411 Eating Disorder Service (912330) 26 00 0 0 28 00 0 50 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 00 0 1 00 0 0 0 5 00 0
411 ECG (913302) 35 00 44 00 12 00 127 99 0 8 00 0 0 0 0 0 11 00 0 0 0 6 00 18 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 ECMO Service (913207) 0 0 0 0 0 10 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0
411 EHCP (916538) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Endocrinology (911310) 0 0 0 0 0 17 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 ENT (914310) 0 0 0 0 0 51 00 0 0 0 4 00 0 20 00 0 0 0 2 00 22 00 0 3 00 0 0 0 68 00 0
411 EPR - Staffing (918142) 79 00 0 12 00 14 00 0 4 00 58 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 00 0 0 0 0 49 00 0 0 0
411 Equipment Pool (916519) 181 00 8 00 0 4 00 0 71 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 E Rostering (918250) 0 0 0 0 0 14 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Estates Dept (917202) 36 00 0 33 00 26 00 0 193 00 0 0 0 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 00 0 0 0 61 00 0
411 Executive Secretariat (917506) 15 00 0 0 0 0 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Finance (917604) 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Financial Accounts (917612) 2 00 0 0 8 00 0 42 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Fresh Camhs Liverpool (912326) 433 00 27 00 132 00 209 00 7 00 73 00 5 00 0 0 1 00 0 9 00 0 0 5 00 250 00 100 00 0 18 00 5 00 2 00 0 75 00 4 00
411 Gait Laboratory (915206) 57 00 0 0 2 00 0 9 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Gamma Camera (916206) 0 0 0 2 00 5 00 14 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Gastroenterology (911307) 89 00 0 2 00 5 00 0 54 00 0 101 00 0 0 0 0 17 00 0 2 00 1 00 0 0 24 00 0 0 0 0 0
411 GDE  Additional IMT Staff (918238) 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 General Medicine Junior Doctors 
(911215) 0 0 1 00 12 00 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0
411 General Paediatrics (912204) 140 09 0 82 00 5 00 0 341 00 5 00 0 0 0 0 15 00 0 2 00 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 0
411 General Pathology (916308) 0 0 38 00 3 00 0 31 00 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 General Surgery (915304) 129 00 3 00 0 5 00 0 143 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 28 00 0 0 0 49 00 56 00
411 Governance & Quality Assurance 
(917802) 0 0 0 0 0 14 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 149 00 0 0 0 0 0
411 Green Paper Investment (912331) 123 00 0 3 00 71 00 0 3 00 19 00 0 36 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 00 0 0 0 0 70 00 0 84 00 4 00
411 Green Paper Wave 1 (912334) 412 00 0 0 15 00 4 00 1 00 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 00
411 Green Paper Wave 3 (912335) 58 00 0 0 22 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0
411 Gynaecology (915306) 0 0 0 0 0 10 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Haematology (916307) 294 00 13 00 0 9 00 0 160 00 19 00 0 0 0 0 403 00 2 00 0 0 15 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 00
411 Haematology Specialty (911204) 0 0 0 8 00 0 98 00 0 0 0 110 00 0 187 00 0 10 00 0 69 00 36 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 00
411 Health and Safety (917414) 177 00 0 0 0 0 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0

411 Health Records & Transcription (917682) 946 00 438 00 52 00 116 00 0 169 00 4 00 0 0 0 0 7 00 6 00 148 00 0 62 00 69 00 32 00 0 0 0 5 00 0 0

411 Hearing Impairment Network (916530) 0 0 0 13 00 0 7 00 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 48 00 0 0 0 0 0

411 High Dependancy Unit (HDU) (913210) 1781 09 264 00 182 00 245 00 10 00 919 00 56 00 179 00 0 8 00 0 200 00 22 00 1 00 0 592 00 221 00 11 00 403 00 0 641 00 20 00 173 00 29 00
411 Histopathology (916306) 113 00 2 00 5 00 20 00 0 17 00 5 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 00 0 95 00 0 73 00 0 0 0 0
411 Homecare Nursing Team (912404) 918 00 180 00 12 00 94 00 0 316 00 15 00 0 0 5 00 0 29 00 3 00 9 00 0 79 00 120 00 13 00 12 00 80 00 40 00 0 48 00 2 00

411 HSLI C&M Connect E Xchange (918254) 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Human Resources (917409) 144 00 0 168 00 0 0 6 00 21 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Human Resources Management 
(917409) 72 00 0 0 0 0 10 00 0 0 0 0 0 14 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 IAPT Project Liverpool (912328) 0 0 0 11 00 0 4 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 ICF (912337) 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Income and Contracts (917613) 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

411 Infection Control & Prevention (917308) 564 00 1 00 2 00 4 00 0 118 00 1 00 0 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 9 00 0 0 0 0 0 15 00 18 00 0
411 Infectious Diseases & Immunology 
(911404) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 00
411 Information Technology (917603) 31 00 2 00 0 3 00 0 51 00 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 8 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 00 0
411 Innovation Hub (917511) 37 00 0 0 17 00 0 266 00 1 00 0 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 0 11 00 83 00 0 0 0 0 0 65 00 0
411 Intensive Support (912333) 0 2 00 0 0 0 11 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Learning & Development (917419) 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201 00 0 0 0 0
411 Learning Disability (912416) 0 0 0 18 00 0 8 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 2 00 0 4 00 0 0 0 0 0
411 LHCH Clinical Coding (917688) 0 0 0 7 00 0 96 00 0 0 0 14 00 0 0 0 0 0 16 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 LHCH Data Management (917689) 0 0 0 4 00 0 13 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 LHCH Digital Systems (917685) 0 0 1 00 42 00 0 19 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Linen Services (917106) 0 0 0 0 0 54 00 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 19 00 0 0 0 12 00 0
411 Major Trauma (914209) 0 0 0 76 50 0 50 00 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 6 00 0 0 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Management Accounts (917611) 12 00 0 0 5 00 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 00 92 00 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0
411 Maxillofacial (914309) 0 0 0 0 0 16 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Medical Daycase Unit (911314) 220 00 0 111 00 15 00 0 113 00 3 00 0 0 0 0 6 00 0 4 00 0 9 00 0 10 00 96 00 0 10 00 0 0 0
411 Medical Education Centre (917410) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0 9 00 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Medical Engineering (916518) 0 0 0 7 00 24 00 24 00 0 0 0 0 0 7 00 0 0 0 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Medical Illustration (916205) 713 00 0 0 2 00 0 54 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 00 0
411 Medicine HQ (911101) 664 00 0 0 4 00 14 00 75 00 4 00 0 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 0 114 00 24 00 6 00 0 25 00 31 00 0 0 0
411 Microbiology (916304) 133 00 0 0 1 00 0 99 00 3 00 17 00 0 0 0 3 50 9 00 2 00 0 14 00 2 00 8 00 184 00 0 2 00 0 0 0
411 Mortuary (916303) 45 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 11 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0
411 Neonatal ODN (915308) 26 00 0 3 00 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Neonatal Single Service Partnership 
(913311) 0 0 7 00 26 00 0 45 00 7 00 0 0 0 0 7 00 0 0 0 9 00 22 00 0 13 00 0 121 50 0 0 3 00
411 Nephrology (911311) 0 0 0 5 00 0 15 00 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Neurology (914202) 156 00 0 0 9 00 11 00 7 00 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 00 25 00 0 0 22 00 0 0 0 49 00 1 00
411 Neurophysiology (914208) 0 0 0 0 0 32 00 4 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 6 00 0 0 34 00 0 0 0 0 0
411 Neurosurgery (914204) 186 00 0 14 00 5 00 0 204 00 0 0 0 97 00 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 70 00 0 0 0 37 00 0
411 Neurosurgery Theatre (915406) 337 00 50 00 120 00 17 00 0 16 00 14 00 0 0 68 00 22 00 8 00 0 0 0 76 00 8 00 0 0 0 100 00 22 00 15 00 8 00
411 NIHR Clinical Research Facility 
(917725) 126 00 0 0 4 00 0 10 00 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 00 0 0 0 9 00 3 00
411 NIHR Research Capability Funding 
(RCF) (917723) 0 6 00 0 10 00 0 7 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Nurse Education (917316) 0 0 2 00 0 0 46 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 7 00 0 0 0 6 00 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0
411 Nursery (917407) 269 00 53 00 4 00 14 00 0 283 00 12 00 60 00 0 0 2 00 35 00 10 00 14 00 0 193 00 7 00 0 69 00 0 59 00 0 0 0
411 Nursing Leadership (917305) 25 00 49 00 0 0 0 11 00 121 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 00 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Nursing Workforce Development 
(917314) 0 7 00 0 22 00 0 87 00 4 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 00 0 0 0 0 25 00 0 0 1 00
411 Obesity / Crew (911316) 17 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Occupational Therapy (916515) 0 0 90 00 25 00 0 175 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 00 0 0 25 03 0 0 0 2 00 0

411 Operational Human Resources (917403) 0 0 0 5 00 0 17 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 00 17 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Ophthalmology (914304) 172 98 0 0 0 0 11 00 138 00 0 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 0 1 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 105 00 0
411 Optical Services (914303) 12 00 0 5 00 60 76 0 127 00 0 0 0 24 00 0 10 00 0 0 0 16 00 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 0 2 00

411 Organisational Development (917405) 0 0 0 0 0 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Orthopaedics (915204) 29 00 0 0 3 00 0 120 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 00 0 0 12 00 5 00 0 0 0 0 3 00 0
411 Orthotics Department (916516) 214 00 0 0 0 0 32 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Outpatients Level 2 (916503) 1192 00 253 00 174 00 83 00 3 00 916 00 15 00 0 0 0 0 81 00 0 36 00 5 00 145 00 25 00 16 00 640 00 0 0 17 00 18 00 0
411 Pain Service (915402) 0 0 0 107 00 3 00 18 00 18 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0 2 00 0 0 0 60 00 0 0 0 0
411 Palliative Care (911203) 222 00 0 0 6 00 0 74 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 71 9 00 0 0 0 0 4 00 3 00 0
411 Pandemic Response (917317) 0 0 0 0 0 8 00 6 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Pathology HQ (916210) 94 00 14 00 45 00 13 00 0 129 00 0 143 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

411 Patient Experience & Equality (917306) 237 00 3 00 0 18 00 0 49 00 0 122 00 0 1 00 0 21 00 0 0 0 2 00 9 00 15 00 47 00 0 0 0 33 00 0
411 Patient Flows (916505) 311 00 0 14 00 0 0 307 00 6 00 0 0 0 0 4 00 4 00 0 0 15 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0
411 Perform (917743) 0 0 0 0 0 19 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Perfusionists (913206) 0 0 0 0 0 16 00 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0
411 Pharmacy (916402) 515 00 17 00 41 00 100 00 0 664 00 16 00 0 0 0 0 25 00 1 00 5 00 0 95 00 12 00 17 00 310 00 2 00 90 00 0 77 00 0
411 Pharmacy Specials (916405) 30 00 7 00 0 0 0 17 00 7 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 8 00 19 00 0 0 0 0 0 82 00 0
411 Physio School Liverpool (916524) 341 00 1 00 0 38 00 0 93 00 8 00 0 0 0 0 33 00 0 0 0 33 00 5 00 7 00 22 00 0 98 00 0 16 00 0
411 Physiotherapy Neurology (916511) 261 00 0 0 23 00 0 84 00 10 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 00 41 00 0 0 0 69 00 0 2 00 2 00
411 Physiotherapy Orthopaedic (916510) 287 00 14 00 1 00 1 00 0 15 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 0 12 00 5 00 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0
411 Physiotherapy Respiratory (916509) 121 00 7 00 0 73 00 0 130 00 8 00 0 0 0 0 10 00 8 00 5 00 0 33 00 5 00 12 00 19 00 0 23 00 0 19 00 0
411 Planning and Compliance (917526) 0 0 0 0 0 31 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Plastic Surgery (915207) 646 00 1 00 38 00 5 00 0 260 00 8 00 0 0 0 0 7 00 0 0 0 18 00 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 28 00 0
411 Play Specialists (917312) 505 00 0 53 00 41 00 0 181 00 33 00 0 0 100 00 0 28 00 0 0 0 14 00 27 00 15 00 200 00 0 12 00 0 45 00 8 00
411 Portering Services (917105) 179 00 613 00 1 00 59 00 4 00 172 00 5 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 00 0 0 242 01 0 0 0 2 00 2 00
411 Pre Assessment (915419) 80 00 0 0 18 00 258 00 220 00 0 220 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 00 53 00 0 326 00 0 55 00 0 26 00 0
411 Procurement (917602) 154 00 0 0 19 99 0 22 00 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 12 00 0 0 0 20 00 0
411 Psychological Services (912304) 198 00 0 0 30 00 0 187 00 7 00 0 0 0 0 25 00 0 0 0 10 00 6 00 0 0 0 58 99 0 27 00 0
411 Radiology (916203) 346 00 2 00 38 00 129 00 0 229 00 6 00 0 0 0 0 18 00 2 00 9 00 0 51 00 12 00 21 00 0 0 22 00 0 0 0
411 Radiology Medics (916207) 0 1 00 16 00 22 00 0 77 00 2 00 113 00 0 0 0 10 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 5 00 0
411 Rainbow Centre (912403) 62 00 32 00 0 4 00 8 00 10 00 3 00 271 00 0 0 0 6 00 0 0 0 5 00 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 0
411 Research Business Unit (917702) 0 0 0 0 0 143 00 0 0 0 0 0 3 00 3 00 0 0 8 00 0 10 00 89 00 0 0 0 0 0
411 Respiratory Unit (911402) 277 00 149 00 0 19 50 0 107 00 0 0 0 0 0 6 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 8 00 0 0 0 13 00 0
411 Resuscitation Team (917311) 107 00 0 0 15 00 0 0 15 00 0 0 0 0 8 00 0 0 0 6 00 7 00 0 11 00 0 59 00 0 17 00 0
411 Rheumatology (911309) 0 1 00 0 0 24 00 334 00 2 00 13 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 RPA AI PDC (918285) 5 00 0 0 4 00 0 11 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 00 0 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Sefton ADHD/ASD Team (916532) 0 0 5 00 7 00 0 14 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Sefton Community Occupational 
Therapy (916534) 161 00 0 49 00 7 00 0 47 00 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0 4 00 0 14 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 00 0
411 Sefton Community Physio (916512) 118 00 0 0 32 00 0 61 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 2 00 11 00 0 0 0 0 15 00 1 00 0
411 Sefton Continence (916527) 22 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Sefton MHST (912332) 158 00 0 0 36 00 0 5 86 4 00 0 0 0 0 4 00 2 00 0 0 14 00 0 8 00 29 00 0 40 00 3 00 0 0
411 Sefton Tier 3 (912327) 1391 00 33 00 0 66 00 0 29 00 14 00 0 0 0 0 24 00 0 0 0 403 00 3 00 73 00 26 00 0 13 00 0 7 00 0
411 Special Feeds Unit (911304) 156 00 0 0 22 00 0 17 00 5 00 696 00 0 110 00 0 7 00 0 0 0 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 2 00 1 00 0
411 Specialist Medicine Care Group HQ 
(911315) 113 00 6 00 0 19 00 0 40 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 90 00 2 00 7 00 0 188 00 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 111 00 77 00

411 Speech & Language Liverpool (916529) 454 00 41 00 0 134 00 0 163 00 85 00 0 0 0 0 22 00 0 13 00 0 50 00 2 00 10 00 0 103 00 28 00 0 13 00 0
411 Speech & Language Sefton (916536) 110 98 0 0 68 00 0 59 00 52 00 0 0 0 0 8 00 3 00 0 0 15 50 40 00 4 00 0 0 16 00 0 5 00 6 00
411 Speech Therapy (916508) 0 0 0 0 0 10 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0
411 Spinal Surgery (915210) 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 00 0 0 0 12 00 0
411 Surgical Daycase (915418) 620 00 0 66 00 6 00 0 929 00 65 00 0 0 4 00 0 7 00 0 2 00 0 149 00 12 00 14 00 215 00 0 172 00 0 195 00 0

411 Surgical Division Management (915101) 214 01 0 0 13 00 0 71 00 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 00 1 00 0 0 0 3 00 0 53 00 53 00
411 Switchboard (917302) 61 00 0 0 0 0 132 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Theatres  Anaesthetics (915423) 302 00 19 00 32 00 65 00 0 44 00 24 00 0 0 0 0 9 00 2 00 0 4 00 101 00 0 5 00 0 0 227 00 0 47 00 15 00
411 Theatres - Day Case (915421) 1007 01 200 00 315 00 77 00 0 349 00 10 00 0 0 0 0 3 00 4 00 0 0 20 00 47 00 14 00 4 00 0 1 00 0 195 00 0
411 Theatres - Emergency (915420) 503 00 119 00 192 00 33 00 0 82 00 26 00 388 00 0 100 00 5 00 4 00 0 0 2 00 90 00 0 18 00 92 00 0 0 0 0 0
411 Theatres  Inpatient Scrub (915424) 311 00 159 00 102 00 32 00 0 24 00 0 0 75 00 0 0 4 00 1 00 0 0 41 00 0 0 2 00 324 00 8 00 0 11 00 21 00
411 Theatres - Recovery (915422) 162 01 10 00 220 00 31 00 0 136 00 4 00 0 0 0 0 10 00 0 12 00 0 106 00 40 00 0 36 00 0 104 00 76 00 98 00 30 00
411 Theatres General Staffing (915413) 391 00 0 501 00 50 00 0 189 00 5 00 0 0 2 00 0 3 00 12 00 3 00 0 94 00 89 00 6 00 69 00 0 1 00 0 2 00 7 00
411 Therapies HQ (911601) 297 00 0 15 00 4 00 2 00 20 00 3 00 0 0 0 0 3 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 00 0 0 0 7 00 0
411 Trust Board & Membership (917506) 0 0 0 1 00 0 33 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 00 25 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
411 Ultrasound (916202) 28 00 0 0 0 0 71 00 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 16 00 9 00 0 0 0 4 00 0 4 00 0
411 Urology (915305) 20 00 0 0 21 00 0 14 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 00 0 0 4 00 2 00 0 0 0 0 0 21 00 33 00
411 Vascular Access Team (917309) 217 00 0 0 31 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 00 0 0 0 10 00 51 00 0 0 0 0 40 00 4 00 0
411 Ward 1C (913307) 598 00 382 00 121 00 170 00 0 949 00 83 00 18 00 1 00 13 00 0 41 00 2 00 2 00 0 335 00 71 00 6 00 92 00 0 80 00 16 00 38 00 35 00
411 Ward 1C Neonatal (913310) 412 01 70 00 90 00 35 00 0 462 00 9 00 0 0 0 0 12 00 3 00 24 00 0 89 00 98 00 10 00 466 00 3 00 42 00 0 22 00 173 00
411 Ward 3A (915309) 882 00 14 00 131 00 118 00 5 00 1030 00 59 00 14 00 9 00 54 00 0 59 00 85 00 3 00 0 362 00 72 00 480 00 29 00 1 00 405 00 36 00 27 00 4 00
411 Ward 3B Oncology (911208) 1445 00 6 00 370 00 200 00 10 00 761 00 71 00 0 50 00 90 00 0 238 00 18 00 9 00 75 00 145 00 100 00 0 33 00 68 00 430 00 5 00 112 00 75 00
411 Ward 3C (911313) 832 00 277 00 547 00 125 00 0 578 00 163 00 196 00 0 0 0 27 00 13 00 0 0 385 00 174 00 0 234 00 5 00 284 00 49 00 17 00 14 00
411 Ward 4A (914210) 803 00 314 00 398 00 141 00 10 00 722 00 26 00 0 0 240 00 0 99 00 24 00 0 4 00 617 00 305 00 2 00 249 00 1 00 38 00 11 00 429 00 97 00
411 Ward 4B (914211) 2279 00 170 00 527 00 219 00 6 00 1770 00 238 00 0 5 00 61 00 0 68 00 5 00 0 45 00 368 00 466 00 23 00 167 00 7 00 604 00 56 00 146 00 63 00
411 Ward 4C (912207) 1500 00 10 00 200 00 52 00 0 1139 00 80 00 0 1 00 12 00 17 00 90 00 14 00 0 83 00 355 00 274 00 20 00 186 00 49 00 398 00 7 00 44 00 60 00



Absence Estimate Cost by Organisation 01.10.20 to 30.09.22
Organisation Estimated 

Cost
411 ADHD (912419) £46,732
411 AH BI & Info (917686) £20 674
411 AH Digital Ops (917681) £15 958
411 AH Digital Systems (917684) £15,197
411 AHP Leadership (917318) £278
411 APNP Service (916528) £26 242
411 ASD (912418) £74,865
411 Academy (917415) £12 045
411 Access to Care Team (915106) £14 329
411 Access to Health (917807) £40,146
411 Accident & Emergency (912201) £830 966
411 Acute Care Group HQ (912210) £5 872
411 Admin Office (917112) £7,672
411 Admissions (915427) £23 283
411 Alder Centre (917412) £22 111
411 Allergy (911405) £72,897
411 Anaesthetics (915403) £219 846
411 Apprenticeships (917416) £3 780
411 Aseptic Unit (916403) £73,095
411 Audiology (912407) £69 448
411 Audiology Southport (912409) £8 495
411 Audiology West Lancs (912408) £3,490
411 BI Project (918153) £176
411 Biochemistry (916310) £91 161
411 Booking & Scheduling - Outpatients (916525) £100,403
411 Brilliant Basics/Quality Hub (917503) £3 477
411 Burns Unit (CHP) (915208) £75 209
411 Business Development L3 £8,376
411 CAMHS Med Staff Tier 3 (912308) £54 335
411 COVID-19 (917805) £5 834
411 Cancer, Palliative Care and End of Life Group HQ (911210) £2,120
411 Capital Other (918176) £563
411 Car Park (917111) £5 734
411 Cardiac Network (915102) £45,002
411 Cardiac Specialist Nurses (913309) £18 717
411 Cardiac Surgery (913304) £44 546
411 Cardiology (913305) £40,267
411 Cardiothoracic Surgery (915405) £71 450
411 Catering (Patients) (917110) £52 136
411 Catering (Restaurant) (917109) £58,489
411 Charitable Funds (919301) £36 599
411 Chief Executive (917506) £83 017
411 Children's Community Nursing Team (912406) £61,293
411 Childrens Health Park (917502) £49 530
411 Cleft Lip & Palate (914312) £4 930
411 Clinical Research Business Unit (917722) £161,566
411 Commercial Delivery (917758) £180
411 Commercial Projects (917721) £1 975
411 Communications Dept (917505) £700
411 Community Dietetics Sefton (912414) £19 507
411 Community Management (912101) £60 466
411 Community Paediatrics (912402) £373,809
411 Complex Care Group HQ (911409) £2 858
411 Complex Discharge (912413) £15 700
411 Core IT Infrastructure (918257) £1,518
411 Corporate Clinical Educators (917313) £12 493
411 Craniofacial (914206) £8 557
411 Crisis Care (912325) £137,234
411 Critical Care (913204) £18 098
411 Critical Care Ward (913208) £699 908
411 Cross Sectional Imaging (916204) £25,922
411 DMD (917750) £2 114
411 Delivery Management Office (917508) £39 884
411 Dentistry (914306) £45,908
411 Dermatology (912202) £22 574
411 Dewi Jones Unit (912310) £86 825
411 Diabetes (912203) £35,032
411 Dieticians (911306) £100 186
411 Digital Transformation (917683) £4 457
411 Director of Finance (917604) £520
411 Domestic Cleaning Services (917108) £564 333
411 E-Rostering (918250) £2 585
411 ECG (913302) £37,028
411 ECMO Service (913207) £2 160
411 ENT (914310) £25 563
411 EPR - Staffing (918142) £24,637
411 Eating Disorder Service (912330) £32 843
411 Endocrinology (911310) £18 780
411 Equipment Pool (916519) £32,708
411 Estates Dept (917202) £14 193
411 Executive Secretariat (917506) £3 192
411 Finance (917604) £780
411 Financial Accounts (917612) £9 430
411 Fresh Camhs Liverpool (912326) £209 855
411 GDE - Additional IMT Staff (918238) £10,322
411 Gait Laboratory (915206) £9 190
411 Gamma Camera (916206) £3 253
411 Gastroenterology (911307) £62,358
411 General Paediatrics (912204) £160 059
411 General Pathology (916308) £49 584
411 General Surgery (915304) £113,386
411 Governance & Quality Assurance (917802) £19 963
411 Green Paper Investment (912331) £48 414
411 Green Paper Wave 1 (912334) £44,999
411 Green Paper Wave 3 (912335) £9,738
411 Gynaecology (915306) £314
411 HSLI C&M Connect E-Xchange (918254) £173
411 Haematology (916307) £85,658
411 Haematology Specialty (911204) £120 250
411 Health Records & Transcription (917682) £58,592
411 Health and Safety (917414) £11,032
411 Hearing Impairment Network (916530) £5 442
411 High Dependancy Unit (HDU) (913210) £639,288
411 Histopathology (916306) £56,757
411 Homecare Nursing Team (912404) £156 798
411 Human Resources (917409) £96,643
411 Human Resources Management (917409) £30,697
411 IAPT Project Liverpool (912328) £1 755
411 Income and Contracts (917613) £709
411 Infection Control & Prevention (917308) £87,823
411 Infectious Diseases & Immunology (911404) £6 304
411 Information Technology (917603) £30,542
411 Innovation Hub (917511) £31,096
411 Intensive Support (912333) £1 762
411 LHCH BI & Info (917687) £327
411 LHCH Clinical Coding (917688) £9,527
411 LHCH Data Management (917689) £2 570
411 LHCH Digital Systems (917685) £5,999
411 LHCRE STP Share2Care (918255) £25,091
411 Learning & Development (917419) £3 157
411 Learning Disability (912416) £10,910
411 Library (917408) £257
411 Linen Services (917106) £3 290
411 Liverpool Community Dietetics (916531) £2,349
411 MSD HQ (917528) £3,963
411 Major Trauma (914209) £12 562
411 Management Accounts (917611) £8,131
411 Maxillofacial (914309) £2,135
411 Medical Daycase Unit (911314) £62 560
411 Medical Education Centre (917410) £1,120
411 Medical Engineering (916518) £10,115
411 Medical Illustration (916205) £87 964
411 Medicine HQ (911101) £130,256
411 Microbiology (916304) £69,567
411 Mortuary (916303) £9 173
411 NIHR Clinical Research Facility (917725) £24,093
411 NIHR Detect (917745) £1,389
411 NIHR Research Capability Funding (RCF) (917723) £18 934
411 Neonatal ODN (915308) £2,944
411 Neonatal Single Service Partnership (913311) £22,838
411 Nephrology (911311) £6 849
411 Neurology (914202) £96,459
411 Neurophysiology (914208) £46,611
411 Neurosurgery (914204) £66 078
411 Neurosurgery Theatre (915406) £108,005
411 Non-Commercial (917724) £20,077
411 Nurse Education (917316) £1 258
411 Nursery (917407) £74,688
411 Nursing Leadership (917305) £43,525
411 Nursing Workforce Development (917314) £16 314
411  IMT Technical (917653) £11,799
411  Arts in Health (917307) £2,933
411  Cat Scanner (916204) £2 648
411  Clinical Coding (917606) £24,356
411  Contracts & Info Support (917605) £3,252
411  Engineering (917202) £22 140
411  Global Digital Examplar (917656) £3,239
411  Health Records Department (917607) £43,055
411  IMT Clinical Systems (917651) £20 267
411  LHCH Transfer (917655) £7,415
411  Physiotherapy North Sefton (916535) £1,119
411  Transcription Services (916523) £40 952
411 Obesity / Crew (911316) £188
411 Occupational Therapy (916515) £22,869
411 Operational Human Resources (917403) £889
411 Ophthalmology (914304) £39,190
411 Optical Services (914303) £32,302
411 Organisational Development (917405) £1 130
411 Orthopaedics (915204) £32,232
411 Orthotics Department (916516) £64,082
411 Outpatients Level 2 (916503) £291 642
411 Pain Service (915402) £23,583
411 Palliative Care (911203) £52,931
411 Patient Experience & Equality (917306) £37 864
411 Patient Flows (916505) £129,832
411 Perform (917743) £1,952
411 Perfusionists (913206) £4 618
411 Pharmacy (916402) £183,522
411 Pharmacy Specials (916405) £15,614
411 Physio School Liverpool (916524) £100 263
411 Physiotherapy Neurology (916511) £32,026
411 Physiotherapy Orthopaedic (916510) £41,204
411 Physiotherapy Respiratory (916509) £99 619
411 Plastic Surgery (915207) £146,443
411 Play Specialists (917312) £91,951
411 Portering Services (917105) £130 379
411 Pre Assessment (915419) £78,233
411 Procurement (917602) £22,283
411 Psychological Services (912304) £83 423
411 Radiology (916203) £100,382
411 Radiology Medics (916207) £66,142
411 Rainbow Centre (912403) £78 137
411 Renal Unit (911312) £747
411 Research Business Unit (917702) £11,500
411 Respiratory Unit (911402) £84 513
411 Resuscitation Team (917311) £30,433
411 Rheumatology (911309) £58,302
411 Sefton ADHD/ASD Team (916532) £3 034
411 Sefton Community Occupational Therapy (916534) £29,982
411 Sefton Community Physio (916512) £20,238
411 Sefton Continence (916527) £2 855
411 Sefton MHST (912332) £35,972
411 Sefton Tier 3 (912327) £241,116
411 Special Feeds Unit (911304) £47 591
411 Specialist Medicine Care Group HQ (911315) £3,831
411 Speech & Language Liverpool (916529) £121,352
411 Speech & Language Sefton (916536) £52 800
411 Speech Therapy (916508) £8,114
411 Spinal Surgery (915210) £3,390
411 Stoma Therapy (911308) £1 954
411 Strat & Operational Plan (917506) £1,515
411 Surgical Daycase (915418) £194,675
411 Surgical Division Management (915101) £61 608
411 Switchboard (917302) £26,864
411 Theatres - Anaesthetics (915423) £162,743
411 Theatres - Day Case (915421) £212 223
411 Theatres - Emergency (915420) £165,151
411 Theatres - Inpatient Scrub (915424) £112,181
411 Theatres - Recovery (915422) £157 883
411 Theatres General Staffing (915413) £150,508
411 Therapies HQ (911601) £2,160
411 Trust Board & Membership (917506) £24 501
411 Ultrasound (916202) £10,721
411 Urology (915305) £20,971
411 Vascular Access Team (917309) £54 213
411 Ward 1C (913307) £339,116
411 Ward 1C Neonatal (913310) £176,477
411 Ward 3A (915309) £340 666
411 Ward 3B Oncology (911208) £421,758
411 Ward 3C (911313) £385,298
411 Ward 4A (914210) £467 397
411 Ward 4B (914211) £609,614
411 Ward 4C (912207) £430,592


	325 Disclosure Log
	FOI 325 Response
	Calendar Days Lost
	Absence Estimated Cost


